## **Lindenwood University**

# Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

11-24-2015

# **Turner Wins Emerson Award for Teaching Excellence**

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons



LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY ST. CHARLES, MISSOURI

ABOUT

ACADEMICS

ADMISSIONS

ATHLETICS ▼ FINANCIAL SERVICES

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

BLACKBOARD \*

PORTALS ▼

EMAIL ▼ LIBRARY

## CAMPUS NEWS

LINDENWOOD > CAMPUS NEWS - LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY > 2015 CAMPUS NEWS

Campus News Archives

### November 24, 2015

Related Links

LU-Belleville Campus News LU-Belleville News Archive

Julie Turner, associate professor in the Plaster School of Business and department chair of nonprofit administration, was recognized by the Emerson Excellence in Teaching Awards program on Nov. 22 at the Ritz-Carlton, St. Louis. The Excellence in Teaching Awards annually recognize more than 100 educators in the St. Louis metropolitan area - from kindergarten teachers to college professors - who are examples of excellence in their field.

Turner, who has worked at Lindenwood for over eight years, said she was surprised and humbled by the award. "I truly enjoy finding new and innovative ways to deliver content and to energize instructional practices, so to have these efforts noticed is very rewarding," Turner said. "Making learning fun and relevant brings me great satisfaction!"

TURNER WINS EMERSON AWARD FOR TEACHING EXCELLENCE

Award recipients are selected by the chief administrators of their school districts or educational institutions. The employing educational institution must be located in the St. Louis metropolitan area, which is defined to include Franklin County, Jefferson County, St. Charles County, St. Louis City, St. Louis County; and (in Illinois) Jersey County, Madison County, Monroe County, and St. Clair County.

###

### **Press Release Contact:**

**Public Relations** Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu





Page Maintained by Office of Public Relations





A-Z Index | A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

J. Scheidegger

© 1827 - 2015 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Books Human Resources Locations Maps News Publications Security Spirit Shoppe

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933

Viewing Full HTML | View Mobile

